## ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 FOR THE NRCS PROJECT ON CR 317

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to approve Change Order Number 1 for the NRCS Project on CR 317.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall Chancery Clerk

### Change Order

				No.		1 and FINA
ate of Issi	uance: April	April 23, 2020		Effective Date: May 4, 2020		
oject:	NRCS PROJECT,NR194423XXXXC08		Owner: Union County Board	of Owner's Cont	ract No :	
ontract:	NRCS PROJECT		Supervisors	Date of Contra	act: March 16, 2020	
ntractor:	NR194423XXXXC084, CR 317, LAFAY  A & B Construction	ELIE COUNTY, MS		Engineer's Pro	piect No.;	0140 4E0
ne Contra	act Documents are modified as follows	s upon execution of this	Change Order:		<u> </u>	S119-158
he Barro	w Excavation is decreased by 560.0	00 CY. The Loose Rip	rap is increased by 365.53 T	ONS		
tachments	s: (List documents supporting change):	see atta	ched breakdown.			
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT	PRICE:		CHANGE IN	CONTRACT TIMES:	
riginəl Cor	ntract Price:		Original Contract Time	احتصا	ng days Calend	ar days
		96,226.00	Substantial completion Ready for final payme		45 working days 60 working days	
crease] [C	Decrease] from previously approved		[increase] [Decrease]	from previously appro	<del></del>	
nange Ord	lers Noto No	:	Note	o No. (days): N/A	!	
		96,226.00	Ready for final paymer			
ntract Pric	ce prior to this Change Order.		Contract Times prior to	this Change Order:		
			Substantial completion	· ·	45 working days	
		96,226.00	Ready for final paymer	nt (days or date):	60 working days	
crease) o	of this Change Order:		[încrease] [Decrease] o	of this Change Order.		
			Substantial completion	(days or date):	N/A	
		18,241.09	Ready for final paymer	nt (days or date):	N/A	_
ontract Pric	ce incorporating this Change Order:		Contract Times with all	approved Change Or	ders:	
			Substantial completion	(days or date):	45 working days	
		114,467.09	Ready for final paymer	nt (days or date):	0 working days	
COMMEN	NDED:	ACCEPTED		ACCEPTED:	-	
,	Thu 4 Amei	<i></i>		R.v.		
<u> </u>	Engineer (Authorized Signature)	By:	Owner (Authorized Signature	By:	Contractor (Authorize	d Signature)
nte:	4/29/20	Date:		Date:		
oproved by	/ Funding Agency (if applicable):		·	Date:		
<u> </u>		Contractors of America an	d the Construction Specifications 1			
	a Januar marrowy ( 1949) miles Arthogo 6		<del></del>			Page 1 c
	C-941 (2002 Edition) Associated General C			nstitute.		1

# CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 1 and FINAL NRCS PROJECT NR194423XXXXC084 CR 317, LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MS

#### 4/20/2020

PROPOSED:
-----------

- 1. S-202-E TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF BORROW EXCAVATION BY 560 CY
- 2. S-815-A TO INCREASE THE QUANTITY OF 300 LB LOOSE RIPRAP BY 367,53 TON.

### **REASONS:**

- 1 S-202-E Quantity was decreased to match field conditions.
- 2 S-815-A Quantity was increased to match field conditions.

<u>EXI</u> 1.	STING QU S-202-E	(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM,	1,000.000	CY	@	\$5.00	\$	5,000.00
2.	S-815-A	CLASS 9) LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB SUBTOTAL OF EX	1,400. <b>000</b> (I <b>STNG QUA</b>	TON NTITIES	@ :	\$57,25	\$ \$	80,150.00 <b>85,150.00</b>
<u>PR(</u>	OPOSED S-202-E	QUANTITIES: BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM, CLASS 9)	440.000	CY	@	\$5.00	\$	2,200.00
	S-815-A	\$57.25		101,191.09 1 <b>03,391.09</b>				
TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:								18,241.09